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Sorted by Broodmare Sire by Horse Name by Race. This Report updated to include Leg 2 of the 2024 Australian Grand Circuit Series.

Horse

WARRIOR KHAN
STING LIKA BEE
STING LIKA BEE
PERSISTENCY
VICS VANCE NZ
HOKONUI BEN NZ
EARTH STATION
ATITAGAIN Nz
ATITAGAIN Nz
ATITAGAIN Nz
LENNYTHESHARK
LENNYTHESHARK
LENNYTHESHARK
LENNYTHESHARK
TED BARRY

ACT NOW
PALEFACE LYNDY
PALEFACE LYNDY
BRABHAM Nz
BRAD ADIOS
AGUA CALIENTE (NZ)
THE SULEIMAN NZ

ULTIMATE SNIPER (NZ)

LEAP TO FAME
LEAP TO FAME
LEAP TO FAME
MAX DELIGHT
SOHO TRIBECA
SWAYZEE
HONOLUA BAY
KING OF SWING NZ
KING OF SWING NZ
KING OF SWING NZ
KING OF SWING NZ
KING OF SWING NZ
KING OF SWING NZ
ADORE ME NZ
HAVE FAITH IN ME NZ

Sire

Genghis Khan USA
Walton Hanover USA
Walton Hanover USA
Safely Kept USA

Vance Hanover USA
Washington VC USA
Vegas Star USA

Bo Scots Blue Chip USA
Bo Scots Blue Chip USA
Bo Scots Blue Chip USA
Four Starzzz Shark CA
Four Starzzz Shark CA
Four Starzzz Shark CA
Four Starzzz Shark CA
Golden Greek USA

Dam

Tillbaka

Armbro Caprice USA
Armbro Caprice USA
Clockwork

Vic's Dame (NZ)
Jane Halsey (N2)
Exclusive Way

Rain Girl (N2)

Rain Girl (N2)

Rain Girl (N2)
Botswana

Botswana

Botswana

Botswana
Commentry

Somebeachsomewhere US Mollys Ideal

Lindy's Laodicea USA
Lindy's Laodicea USA
New York Motoring USA
Brad Hanover USA
Vance Hanover USA
Plat Du Jour USA
Bettors Delight USA
Bettors Delight USA
Bettors Delight USA
Bettors Delight USA
Bettors Delight USA
American Ideal USA
Rock N Heaven USA

Alpine Snow
Alpine Snow
Armbro Speed (NZ)
Sakuntala (N2)
Haylin Lass
Giselle (N2)
Reality Check (NZ)
Lettucereason
Lettucereason
Lettucereason
Lady Euthenia
Pixel Perfect
Lettucereason

Somebeachsomewhere US National Gallery NZ

Rocknroll Hanover USA
Rocknroll Hanover USA
Rocknroll Hanover USA
Rocknroll Hanover USA
Rocknroll Hanover USA
Rocknroll Hanover USA
Bettors Delight USA

Bettors Delight USA

Twist And Twirl NZ
Twist And Twirl NZ
Twist And Twirl NZ
Twist And Twirl NZ
Twist And Twirl NZ
Twist And Twirl NZ
Scuse Me (NZ)

Scuse Me (NZ)

Broodmare Sire
Aachen
Abercrombie (US)
Abercrombie (US)
Adios Vic USA
Adios Vic USA
Admiral Halsey USA
Admiral Way
Adover Rainbow USA
Adover Rainbow USA
Adover Rainbow USA
Albert Albert USA
Albert Albert USA
Albert Albert USA
Albert Albert USA
Allwood's Trick USA
American Ideal USA
Ardri
Ardri
Armbro Del USA
Armbro Del USA
Armbro Hurricane USA
Armbro Hurricane USA
Armbro Operative USA
Art Major USA
Art Major USA
Art Major USA
Art Major USA
Art Major USA
Art Major USA
Artsplace (US)
Artsplace (US)
Artsplace (US)
Artsplace (US)
Artsplace (US)
Artsplace (US)
Artsplace (US)

B G's Bunny USA

B G's Bunny USA
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Place Race

Queensland Cup

A.G. Hunter Cup

Ballarat Cup

Tasmanian Pacing Championship
A.G. Hunter Cup

West Australian Pacing Cup
Australian Pacing Championship
Australian Pacing Championship
Ben Hur

M.H. Treuer Memorial

Inter Dominion C'ship Final (Dec)
Miracle Mile

Victoria Cup

Victoria Cup

Fremantle Cup

Victoria Cup

Tasmanian Pacing Championship
Tasmanian Pacing Championship
Victoria Cup

Australian Pacing Championship
New Zealand Free For All
Tasmanian Pacing Championship
Inter Dominion C'Ship Final

A.G. Hunter Cup

Inter Dominion C'Ship Final
Miracle Mile

Victoria Cup

West Australian Pacing Cup
Blacks A Fake Queensland C'ship
A.G. Hunter Cup

A.G. Hunter Cup

A.G. Hunter Cup

Miracle Mile

Miracle Mile

Miracle Mile

Queensland Pacing Championship
New Zealand Cup

Auckland Cup
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Race

Year Track

1993
2007
2007
2003
1996
2014
1989
2000
2001
2000
2015
2017
2016
2017
1999
2023
1983
1985
1998
1980
2000
1996
2019
2024
2023
2024
2021
2018
2023
2023
2020
2022
2020
2021
2022
2020
2014
2015

Albion Park, Qld

Moonee Valley, Vic

Ballarat, Vic

Hobart Showgrounds, Tas
Moonee Valley, Vic
Gloucester Park, WA

Albion Park, Qld

Albion Park, Qld

Harold Park, NSW

Bankstown, NSW

Gloucester Park, WA

Tabcorp Park, Menangle, NSW
Tabcorp Park, Melton, Vic
Tabcorp Park, Melton, Vic
Gloucester Park, WA

Melton, Vic

Hobart Showgrounds, Tas
Hobart Showgrounds, Tas
Moonee Valley, Vic

Moonee Valley, Vic
Addington, Christchurch, NZ
Hobart Showgrounds, Tas
Alexandra Park, Auckland, NZ
Melton, Vic

Albion Park, Qld

Tabcorp Park, Menangle, NSW
Bendigo, Vic

Gloucester Park, WA

Albion Park, Qld

Tabcorp Park, Melton, Vic
Tabcorp Park, Melton, Vic
Tabcorp Park, Melton, Vic
Tabcorp Park, Menangle, NSW
Tabcorp Park, Menangle, NSW
Tabcorp Park, Menangle, NSW
Albion Park, Qld

Addington, Christchurch, NZ
Alexandra Park, Auckland, NZ

2100m
3065m
2710m
2750m
3280m
2936m
2100m
2647m
2965m
2540m
2536m

Mile
2240m
2240m
2500m
2240m
2360m
2360m
2380m
2400m
2000m
2360m
2700m
2760m
2680m

Mile
2150m
2936m
2680m
2760m
2760m
2760m

Mile

Mile

Mile
2680m
3200m
3200m

MS
SS
MS
SS
SS
MS
MS
MS
SS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
SS
MS
SS
SS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
SS
SS

Distance Type¢ Hcp Mile Rate

10m

10m
fr

15m

fr

fr
10m

fr
fr

Race

1.57.0
2.00.6
1.59.8
2.03.7
2.03.4
1.59.6
1.56.9
1.57.9
2.01.6
2.00.3
1.54.8
1.49.2
1.55.0
1.53.2
2.00.1
1.52.7
1.18.6
1.19.1
2.02.4
2.00.1
1.56.4
1.58.5
1.56.0
1.54.0
1.53.5
1.48.3
1.53.2
1.56.9
1.54.0
1.55.2
1.55.4
1.56.7
1.48.0
1.49.2
1.49.2
1.58.5
1.57.9
2.03.7
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Horse

HAVE FAITH IN ME NZ
THE FALCON STRIKE NZ
THE FALCON STRIKE NZ
THE FALCON STRIKE NZ
THE FALCON STRIKE NZ
THE FALCON STRIKE NZ
THE FALCON STRIKE NZ
THE FALCON STRIKE NZ
VANLO YORKER Nz
HAVAGO Nz

HAVAGO Nz

LOCARNO

SIR LEKTOR
TAILAMADE LOMBO
TAILAMADE LOMBO
TAILAMADE LOMBO

Sire

Bettors Delight USA
Falcon Seelster USA
Falcon Seelster USA
Falcon Seelster USA
Falcon Seelster USA
Falcon Seelster USA
Falcon Seelster USA
Falcon Seelster USA

Dam

Scuse Me (NZ)

My Summertime Girl NZ
My Summertime Girl NZ
My Summertime Girl NZ
My Summertime Girl NZ
My Summertime Girl NZ
My Summertime Girl NZ
My Summertime Girl NZ

New York Motoring USA  Ararua Angel (NZ)

Holmes Hanover USA
Holmes Hanover USA
Local Light

What's Next USA
Troublemaker USA
Troublemaker USA
Troublemaker USA

SIR LINCOLN (NZ) (Lincoln Roy Mach Three CA

NORMS DAUGHTER
CHRISTOPHER VANCE NZ
SHARP AND TELFORD NZ
LET IT RIDE NZ
MIGHTY RONALDO
CHRISTIAN CULLEN Nz
CHRISTIAN CULLEN Nz
CHRISTIAN CULLEN Nz
CHRISTIAN CULLEN Nz
CHRISTIAN CULLEN Nz
KATE'S FIRST NZ
JUSTABOYDEN Nz
PALEFACE ADIOS
RAPID FROST
ANOTHER PARTY NZ
ANOTHER PARTY NZ
DARTMOOR Nz
GOTTA GO CULLEN Nz
SHAKAMAKER
SHAKAMAKER
SHAKAMAKER

Northern Lights USA
Vance Hanover USA
Butler B G USA

Rock N Heaven USA
Alta Christiano NZ

In The Pocket USA

In The Pocket USA

In The Pocket USA

In The Pocket USA

In The Pocket USA
Holmes Hanover USA
Clever Innocence USA
Deep Adios USA
Koala Frost

Holmes Hanover USA
Holmes Hanover USA
Dream Away USA
Christian Cullen NZ
Bookmaker USA
Bookmaker USA
Bookmaker USA

Hanasara (N2)
Hanasara (N2)
Bravine (NZ)

Dalmally

Butterfly Trunkey
Butterfly Trunkey
Butterfly Trunkey
Clare De Lune (N2)
Aeroflight

Disco Girl (N2)
Tardina (NZ)

Love A Gamble NZ
Millwoods Delight NZ
Pleasant Franco (NZ)
Pleasant Franco (NZ)
Pleasant Franco (NZ)
Pleasant Franco (NZ)
Pleasant Franco (NZ)
Pleasant Franco (NZ)
Boyden Girl (NZ)
Rayjen

Memory Hall

Bee Gee's Dream (NZ)
Bee Gee's Dream (NZ)
Janet Quill (N2)
Sparkling Burgundy (NZ)
Shakira

Shakira

Shakira

Broodmare Sire

B G's Bunny USA

B G's Bunny USA

B G's Bunny USA

B G's Bunny USA

B G's Bunny USA

B G's Bunny USA

B G's Bunny USA

B G's Bunny USA

B G's Bunny USA
Bachelor Hanover USA
Bachelor Hanover USA
Bachelor Hanover USA
Batman USA

Batman USA

Batman USA

Batman USA

Beach Towel USA
Berra Hanover USA
Berry Hanover USA
Berry Hanover USA
Bettors Delight USA
Bettors Delight USA

Bo Scots Blue Chip USA
Bo Scots Blue Chip USA
Bo Scots Blue Chip USA
Bo Scots Blue Chip USA
Bo Scots Blue Chip USA
Bo Scots Blue Chip USA
Boyden Hanover USA
Brigade Command
Bruce Hall

Butler B G USA

Butler B G USA

Butler B G USA

Butler B G USA

Bye and Large USA

Bye and Large USA

Bye and Large USA
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Place Race

Miracle Mile

Australian Pacing Championship
Australian Pacing Championship
Fremantle Cup

Fremantle Cup

West Australian Pacing Cup
West Australian Pacing Cup
West Australian Pacing Cup
West Australian Pacing Cup
Fremantle Cup

West Australian Pacing Cup
Miracle Mile

Fremantle Cup

Queensland Cup

Tasmanian Pacing Championship
Tasmanian Pacing Championship
Auckland Cup

Miracle Mile

Miracle Mile

Auckland Cup

Blacks A Fake Queensland C'ship
Fremantle Cup

Auckland Cup

M.H. Treuer Memorial

Miracle Mile

New Zealand Cup

New Zealand Free For All
Auckland Cup

West Australian Pacing Cup
Queensland Cup

A.G. Hunter Cup

A.G. Hunter Cup

Fremantle Cup

Australian Pacing Championship
Auckland Cup

Ben Hur

Inter Dominion C'ship Final
South Australian Cup
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Race

Year Track

2016
2004
2005
2002
2004
2002
2004
2005
2008
1997
2001
1980
1996
2000
1999
1999
2012
1996
1991
1996
2018
2023
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1997
1995
1977
1984
2001
2001
2008
2008
2000
2000
2002

Tabcorp Park, Menangle, NSW
Gloucester Park, WA
Gloucester Park, WA
Gloucester Park, WA
Gloucester Park, WA
Gloucester Park, WA
Gloucester Park, WA
Gloucester Park, WA
Gloucester Park, WA
Gloucester Park, WA
Gloucester Park, WA

Harold Park, NSW

Gloucester Park, WA

Gold Coast, Qld

Hobart Showgrounds, Tas
Hobart Showgrounds, Tas
Alexandra Park, Auckland, NZ
Harold Park, NSW

Harold Park, NSW

Alexandra Park, Auckland, NZ
Albion Park, Qld

Gloucester Park, WA
Alexandra Park, Auckland, NZ
Bankstown, NSW

Harold Park, NSW
Addington, Christchurch, NZ
Addington, Christchurch, NZ
Alexandra Park, Auckland, NZ
Gloucester Park, WA

Albion Park, Qld

Moonee Valley, Vic

Moonee Valley, Vic
Gloucester Park, WA
Gloucester Park, WA
Alexandra Park, Auckland, NZ
Harold Park, NSW

Moonee Valley, Vic

Globe Derby Park, SA

Mile
2140m
2143m
2900m
2900m
2500m
2544m
2548m
2536m
2900m
2500m

Mile
2900m
2100m
2360m
2360m
2700m
1760m

Mile
3200m
2680m
2536m
3200m
2540m
1760m
3200m
2000m
3200m
2500m
2530m
2870m
3050m
2900m
2130m
2700m
2965m
2540m
2645m

MS
MS
MS
SS
SS
MS
MS
MS
MS
SS
MS
MS
SS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
SS
MS
MS
SS
MS
MS
SS
MS
SS
MS
SS
SS
SS
SS
MS
MS
SS
MS
MS

Distance Type¢ Hcp Mile Rate

fr

20m

10m

10m

fr

10m

fr

fr
25m

fr

fr
20m

15m

Race

1.47.5
1.57.3
1.57.4
2.02.0
2.00.4
1.58.5
1.59.9
1.58.3
1.59.4
2.00.7
2.00.1
2.00.4
2.01.9
1.55.3
2.00.0
2.01.2
1.58.9
1.55.6
1.57.2
2.01.8
1.54.8
1.56.9
2.00.5
1.57.9
1.54.4
2.00.8
1.57.4
2.01.2
1.58.1
1.18.4
1.17.0
2.014
2.01.0
1.57.3
1.59.1
2.03.7
1.59.5
2.00.5
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Race Race
Horse Sire Dam Broodmare Sire Place Race Year Track Distance Type¢ Hcp Mile Rate
SHAKAMAKER Bookmaker USA Shakira Bye and Large USA 1 Tasmanian Pacing Championship 2000 Hobart Showgrounds, Tas 2360m MS 2.00.0
SHAKAMAKER Bookmaker USA Shakira Bye and Large USA 1 Victoria Cup 2001 Moonee Valley, Vic 2570m MS 1.59.5
JODIE'S BABE Shadow Star USA Just Jodie Bylaw 1 Inter Dominion C'ship Final 1989 Gloucester Park, WA 2500m MS 1.59.9
OUR CHAIN OF COMMAND NZ Julius Caesar NZ Cam's Key (NZ) Cam's Trickster USA 1 Tasmania Cup 2010 Hobart, Tas 2579m MS 1.59.6
CHOISE ACHIEVER NZ Courage Under Fire NZ Silent Achiever (NZ) Camtastic USA 1 A.G.Hunter Cup 2012 Tabcorp Park, Melton, Vic 3280m SS  fr 1.59.9
MYSTA MAGICAL MACH NZ  Mack Three CA Magical Monie (NZ) Camtastic USA 1 West Australian Pacing Cup 2009 Gloucester Park, WA 2536m MS 1.58.4
SMOKEN UP Nz Tinted Cloud USA Carnlough Bay (N2) Camtastic USA 1 Miracle Mile 2010 Tabcorp Park, Menangle, NSW 1609m MS 1.50.3
SMOKEN UP Nz Tinted Cloud USA Carnlough Bay (N2) Camtastic USA 1 Miracle Mile 2011 Tabcorp Park, Menangle, NSW 1609m MS 1.51.8
SMOKEN UP Nz Tinted Cloud USA Carnlough Bay (N2) Camtastic USA 1 New Zealand Free For All 2011 Addington, Christchurch, NZ 2000m MS 1.56.8
SMOKEN UP NZ Tinted Cloud USA Carnlough Bay (N2) Camtastic USA 1 South Australian Cup 2008 Globe Derby Park, SA 2645m MS 2.01.3
SMOKEN UP NZ Tinted Cloud USA Carnlough Bay (N2) Camtastic USA 1 South Australian Cup 2011 Globe Derby Park, SA 2645m MS 1.58.2
SMOKEN UP NZ Tinted Cloud USA Carnlough Bay (N2) Camtastic USA 1 South Australian Cup 2012 Globe Derby Park, SA 2645m MS 2.02.1
SMOKEN UP NZ Tinted Cloud USA Carnlough Bay (N2) Camtastic USA 1 Victoria Cup 2011 Tabcorp Park, Melton, Vic 2240m MS 1.53.4
BABY BLING NZ Western Terror USA Alldatglittersisgold NZ  Caprock USA 1 Miracle Mile 2013 Tabcorp Park, Menangle, NSW 1609m MS 1.50.5
BLING IT ON American Ideal USA Alldatglittersisgold NZ  Caprock USA 1 A.G.Hunter Cup 2017 Tabcorp Park, Melton, Vic 2760m MS 1.55.1
BLING IT ON American Ideal USA Alldatglittersisgold NZ ~ Caprock USA 1 Victoria Cup 2019 Tabcorp Park, Melton, Vic 2240m MS 1.51.5
WAIPAWA LAD (NZ) Live Or Die USA Joyrock Caprock USA 1 New Zealand Free For All 2007 Addington, Christchurch, NZ 2000m MS 1.54.2
PRANCING PERCY Golden Alley Prancing Ruby Chamfer 1 Tasmanian Pacing Championship 1982 Hobart Showgrounds, Tas 2360m SS  fr 1.20.8
STANLEY RIO Nevele Golfer USA Rio Fleur Chamfer 1 Inter Dominion C'ship Final 1977 Albion Park, Qld 2530m SS  fr 1.17.5
WHIRLEY DREAM Bye Bye Surprise USA Cluster Chapel Chief USA 1 South Australian Cup 1989 Globe Derby Park, SA 2645m MS 2.01.6
SOKYOLA Nz Sokys Atom USA Maudola (N2) Chiola Hanover USA 1 Miracle Mile 2003 Harold Park, NSW 1760m MS 1.54.6
SOKYOLA Nz Sokys Atom USA Maudola (N2) Chiola Hanover USA 1 Miracle Mile 2004 Harold Park, NSW 1760m MS 1.54.9
SOKYOLA Nz Sokys Atom USA Maudola (N2) Chiola Hanover USA 1 Victoria Cup 2004 Moonee Valley, Vic 2570m MS 2.02.5
AMAZING DREAM NZ Bettors Delight USA Christian Dreamer (NZ)  Christian Cullen NZ 1 Queensland Pacing Championship 2021 Albion Park, Qld 2680m MS 1.55.3
BONCEL BENJAMIN Grinfromeartoear USA Alleluia Lombo Christian Cullen NZ 1 Inter Dominion C'ship Final 2021 Tabcorp Park, Menangle, NSW 3009m MS 1.55.7
CATCH A WAVE Captaintreacherous (US) Coppagoodone NZ Christian Cullen NZ 1 Miracle Mile 2023 Tabcorp Park, Menangle, NSW Mile MS 1.48.8
CHICAGO BULL NZ Bettors Delight USA Chicago Blues (NZ) Christian Cullen NZ 1 West Australian Pacing Cup 2017 Gloucester Park, WA 2936m MS 1574
DIEGO Nz Bettors Delight USA Sakura (N2) Christian Cullen NZ 1 West Australian Pacing Cup 2023 Gloucester Park, WA 2936m MS 1.59.3
HIGHVIEW TOMMY NZ Bettors Delight USA Baptism Of Fire (NZ) Christian Cullen NZ 1 Ballarat Cup 2012 Ballarat, Vic 2710m MS 1.57.5
LAZARUS NZ Bettors Delight USA Bethany (N2) Christian Cullen NZ 1 A.G.Hunter Cup 2018 Tabcorp Park, Melton, Vic 2760m MS 1.54.1
LAZARUS NZ Bettors Delight USA Bethany (N2) Christian Cullen NZ 1 Inter Dominion C'ship Final 2017 Gloucester Park, WA 2936m MS 1.57.6
LAZARUS NZ Bettors Delight USA Bethany (N2) Christian Cullen NZ 1 New Zealand Cup 2016 Addington, Christchurch, NZ 3200m SS  fr 1.57.2
LAZARUS NZ Bettors Delight USA Bethany (N2) Christian Cullen NZ 1 New Zealand Cup 2017 Addington, Christchurch, NZ 3200m SS  fr 1.58.1
LAZARUS NZ Bettors Delight USA Bethany (N2) Christian Cullen NZ 1 Victoria Cup 2017 Tabcorp Park, Melton, Vic 2240m MS 1.52.5
SELF ASSURED NZ Bettors Delight USA Star Of Venus (N2) Christian Cullen NZ 1 Auckland Cup 2019 Alexandra Park, Auckland, NZ 3200m SS fr 2.00.3
SELF ASSURED NZ Bettors Delight USA Star Of Venus (N2) Christian Cullen NZ 1 Auckland Cup 2022 Alexandra Park, Auckland, NZ 3200m SS fr 2.00.1
THEFIXER (NZ) Bettors Delight USA Tosti Girl NZ Christian Cullen NZ 1 New Zealand Cup 2018 Addington, Christchurch, NZ 3200m SS  fr 1.57.6
THORATE King Kellanie Liza Storm Collaborate 1 Inter Dominion C'ship Final 1990 Globe Derby Park, SA 2645m MS 2.00.0
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Horse
THORATE
THORATE
THORATE
THORATE
FLASHING RED
FLASHING RED
FLASHING RED

MANWARRA GOFORGOLD

CHRISTEN ME NZ
CHRISTEN ME NZ
CHRISTEN ME NZ
CHRISTEN ME NZ

Sire

King Kellanie

King Kellanie

King Kellanie

King Kellanie
Echelon USA
Echelon USA
Echelon USA
Bookmaker USA
Christian Cullen NZ
Christian Cullen NZ
Christian Cullen NZ
Christian Cullen NZ

(OUR) DREAM ABOUT ME NZ Bettors Delight USA

TIGER TARA NZ
TIGER TARA NZ
TIGER TARA NZ
GOLDEN REIGN
GOLDEN REIGN
GOLDEN REIGN
GOLDEN REIGN
GOLDEN REIGN
TRIBUTE NZ
MAIJESTIC CRUISER
OUR GRATTAN
FOR A REASON
FOR A REASON
OUR HIJINX NZ
BONDY NZ

| CAST NO SHADOW NZ
IDEAL SCOTT NZ
OUR MAESTRO
OUR MAESTRO
OUR MAESTRO
BREENYS FELLA NZ
MISTER D G NZ
JIKK ADIOS
MELPARK MAJOR
ABOUT TO ROCK

Bettors Delight USA
Bettors Delight USA
Bettors Delight USA
What's Next USA
What's Next USA
What's Next USA
What's Next USA
What's Next USA

In The Pocket USA
Art Major USA
Golden Alley

Art Major USA

Art Major USA
Christian Cullen NZ
Live Or Die USA
Shadow Play USA
American Ideal USA
Gaines Minbar USA
Gaines Minbar USA
Gaines Minbar USA
Holmes Hanover USA
Camtastic USA
Deep Adios USA
Iraklis NZ

River Khan

Dam

Liza Storm

Liza Storm

Liza Storm

Liza Storm

Courvy Kazi

Courvy Kazi

Courvy Kazi

Winsome Manwarra
Splendid Dreams (NZ)
Splendid Dreams (NZ)
Splendid Dreams (NZ)
Splendid Dreams (NZ)
Splendid Dreams (NZ)
Tara Gold (N2)

Tara Gold (N2)

Tara Gold (N2)

Karina Poplar

Karina Poplar

Karina Poplar

Karina Poplar

Karina Poplar

Going Royce (NZ)

Tiz Herself

L'Rose

Left For Me

Left For Me

Broodmare Sire
Collaborate
Collaborate
Collaborate
Collaborate
Courvoisier USA
Courvoisier USA
Courvoisier USA
Crosscurrent USA
Dream Away USA
Dream Away USA
Dream Away USA
Dream Away USA
Dream Away USA
Dream Away USA
Dream Away USA
Dream Away USA
El Patron USA
El Patron USA
El Patron USA
El Patron USA
El Patron USA
El Patron USA
Exotic Earl USA
Express Byrd USA
Fake Left USA
Fake Left USA

Treasured Possession (NZ Fake Left USA

Killarney (NZ)
Ragazza Bromac (NZ)
Tuapeka Wings (NZ)
Dreamy Melody (NZ)
Dreamy Melody (NZ)
Dreamy Melody (NZ)
Farm Maid (NZ)
Blossom Lady NZ
Teeny Rena

Golden Forrest
Karalta Cheri

Falcon Seelster USA
Falcon Seelster USA
Falcon Seelster USA
Fallacy

Fallacy

Fallacy

Farm Timer USA
Farm Timer USA
Fire Bar

Forrest Skipper USA
French Chef USA

Place Race
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M.H. Treuer Memorial
Queensland Cup

South Australian Cup

Tasmanian Pacing Championship
Auckland Cup

New Zealand Cup

New Zealand Cup

Tasmanian Pacing Championship
A.G. Hunter Cup

Auckland Cup

Miracle Mile

Victoria Cup

Auckland Cup

A.G. Hunter Cup

Inter Dominion C'ship Final
Victoria Cup

Inter Dominion C'ship Final

M.H. Treuer Memorial

South Australian Cup

Tasmanian Pacing Championship
Victoria Cup

Tasmanian Pacing Championship
Blacks A Fake Queensland C'ship
Tasmanian Pacing Championship
Queensland Pacing Championship
Victoria Cup

Queensland Pacing Championship
A.G. Hunter Cup

Inter Dominion C'ship Final
Queensland Pacing Championship
Inter Dominion C'ship Final
Miracle Mile

Queensland Cup

Victoria Cup

A.G. Hunter Cup

Australian Pacing Championship
Victoria Cup

A.G. Hunter Cup
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Race

Year Track

1990
1989
1991
1990
2007
2006
2007
2007
2014
2015
2014
2015
2016
2019
2018
2018
1995
1994
1995
1994
1995
2006
2022
1980
2014
2013
2015
2010
2022
2013
1988
1988
1988
2000
2004
1981
2008
2006

Bankstown, NSW

Albion Park, Qld

Globe Derby Park, SA

Hobart Showgrounds, Tas
Alexandra Park, Auckland, NZ
Addington, Christchurch, NZ
Addington, Christchurch, NZ
Elwick Park, Hobart, Tasmania
Tabcorp Park, Melton, Vic
Alexandra Park, Auckland, NZ
Tabcorp Park, Menangle, NSW
Tabcorp Park, Melton, Vic
Alexandra Park, Auckland, NZ
Tabcorp Park, Melton, Vic
Tabcorp Park, Melton, Vic
Tabcorp Park, Melton, Vic
Addington, Christchurch, NZ
Bankstown, NSW

Globe Derby Park, SA

Hobart Showgrounds, Tas
Moonee Valley, Vic

Elwick Park, Hobart, Tasmania
Albion Park, Qld

Hobart Showgrounds, Tas
Albion Park, Qld

Tabcorp Park, Melton, Vic
Albion Park, Qld

Moonee Valley, Vic

Tabcorp Park, Melton, Vic
Albion Park, Qld

Harold Park, NSW

Harold Park, NSW

Albion Park, Qld

Moonee Valley, Vic

Moonee Valley, Vic

Harold Park, NSW

Moonee Valley, Vic

Moonee Valley, Vic

2540m

Mile
2645m
2360m
2700m
3200m
3200m
2579m
3280m
2700m
1609m
2240m
3200m
2760m
2760m
2240m
2600m
2540m
2645m
2360m
2380m
2579m
2680m
2500m
2680m
2240m
2680m
3065m
2760m
2680m
2700m

Mile

Mile
2540m
3050m
2700m
2575m
3050m

MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
SS

SS

SS

SS

MS
MS
MS
SS

MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
SS

MS
SS

MS
MS
MS
SS

MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
SS

SS

MS
SS

Distance Type¢ Hcp Mile Rate

fr
15m

fr

fr

fr

fr

fr

fr

fr
fr

fr

Race

2.01.0
1.53.9
2.00.1
1.59.7
1.57.5
2.00.8
1.59.5
2.00.8
1.59.2
1.55.5
1.49.1
1.55.0
1.58.3
1.53.2
1.53.9
1.53.4
1.58.2
2.02.1
1.59.7
2.01.7
1.57.9
2.03.0
1.54.7
1.23.3
1.56.4
1.53.8
1.55.0
2.01.7
1.56.7
1.57.8
2.01.2
1.58.1
1.56.4
2.00.0
2.03.5
1.17.6
1.55.8
2.03.0
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Race Race
Horse Sire Dam Broodmare Sire Place Race Year Track Distance Type¢ Hcp Mile Rate
ABOUT TO ROCK River Khan Karalta Cheri French Chef USA 1 Tasmanian Pacing Championship 2006 Elwick Park, Hobart, Tasmania 2579m SS  fr 2.03.6
HENRY LUCA H.T. Luca USA Last Show Friendly John 1 Queensland Cup 1987 Albion Park, Qld Mile MS 1.58.1
CAMLACH Western Hanover (US) Overlite Gammalite 1 M.H. Treuer Memorial 2004 Bankstown, NSW 2540m MS 2.02.2
THOMAS MAGNUM Magnum Almahurst USA  Kajiki Gaviland USA 1 Tasmanian Pacing Championship 1992 Hobart Showgrounds, Tas 2360m MS 2.00.1
WONDAI'S MATE The Houseman USA Miss Wondai General Bruce 1 Queensland Cup 1984 Albion Park, Qld Mile MS 1.56.2
WONDAI'S MATE The Houseman USA Miss Wondai General Bruce 1 Queensland Cup 1986 Albion Park, Qld Mile MS 1.55.6
TRY A FLUKE NZ Double Century USA Spruce (NZ) Gentry 1 A.G.Hunter Cup 1998 Moonee Valley, Vic 3280m SS 10m 2.02.5
TARPORT SOX Tarport Skipper USA Kylie Rose Golcourt 1 West Australian Pacing Cup 1990 Gloucester Park, WA 2500m MS 2.00.8
ROYAL FORCE Johnny Globe Coincident Gold Bar 1 Miracle Mile 1977 Harold Park, NSW Mile MS 1.59.5
BAG LIMIT Tarport Skipper USA Royal Blend Golden Adios USA 1 South Australian Cup 1988 Globe Derby Park, SA 2645m MS 2.01.9
BAG LIMIT Tarport Skipper USA Royal Blend Golden Adios USA 1 Victoria Cup 1987 Moonee Valley, Vic 2380m MS 2.01.2
BAG LIMIT Tarport Skipper USA Royal Blend Golden Adios USA 1 Victoria Cup 1988 Moonee Valley, Vic 2380m MS 1.58.5
NEVADA SMOKE Smokey Eric Nevada Gold Golden Adios USA 1 South Australian Cup 1976 Globe Derby Park, SA 2660m SS 10m 1.17.4
TEALSBY KARITA Kurahaupo Lord NZ Tealsby Gold Golden Greek USA 1 West Australian Pacing Cup 2007 Gloucester Park, WA 2536m MS 1.57.7
OUR IAN MAC El Patron USA Star Nurse (NZ) Good Chase 1 West Australian Pacing Cup 1987 Gloucester Park, WA 2500m MS 2.00.1
ALMETA BOY Inner Circle USA Nahani Good Humor Man USA 1 Australian Pacing Championship 1990 Harold Park, NSW 2350m MS 1.59.3
JOFESS Jeremy Lobell USA Jane's Pearl Good Humor Man USA 1 Inter Dominion C'ship Final 2004 Gloucester Park, WA 2544m MS 1.58.7
JOFESS Jeremy Lobell USA Jane's Pearl Good Humor Man USA 1 M.H. Treuer Memorial 2002 Bankstown, NSW 2540m MS 2.00.8
JOFESS Jeremy Lobell USA Jane's Pearl Good Humor Man USA 1 Victoria Cup 2002 Moonee Valley, Vic 2570m MS 1.59.8
SHARACH Armbro Del USA Good Times (NZ) Goodland USA 1 West Australian Pacing Cup 1982 Gloucester Park, WA 2625m SS  fr 1.17.4
PALEFACE TIKI Collaborate Tirrike Goulburn Monarch 1 Tasmanian Pacing Championship 1979 Hobart Showgrounds, Tas 2400m SS 10m 1.20.1
LOBELLENT Smart Lobell USA Entail Grand Monach 1 Tasmanian Pacing Championship 1984 Hobart Showgrounds, Tas 2360m SS 15m 1.194
STAR OF BROADWAY Tyros Hanover USA Bracken's Jay Halwes 1 Tasmanian Pacing Championship 1987 Hobart Showgrounds, Tas 2360m SS  fr 2.06.0
MONT DENVER GOLD Classic Garry Promises Happy Talk USA 1 A.G.Hunter Cup 2003 Moonee Valley, Vic 3050m SS  fr 2.02.6
BLACK IRISH Majestic Chance USA Matai Forbes (NZ) Hi Lo's Forbes USA 1 Australian Pacing Championship 1982 Gloucester Park, WA 2625m MS 1.14.5
FRANCO ICE NZ Bo Scots Blue Chip USA  Ima Rule (N2) Hi Lo's Forbes USA 1 M.H. Treuer Memorial 1991 Bankstown, NSW 2540m MS 1.59.2
FRANCO ICE NZ Bo Scots Blue Chip USA  Ima Rule (N2) Hi Lo's Forbes USA 1 Queensland Cup 1991 Albion Park, Qld 2100m MS 1.55.0
FRANCO ICE NZ Bo Scots Blue Chip USA  Ima Rule (N2) Hi Lo's Forbes USA 1 Victoria Cup 1992 Moonee Valley, Vic 2380m MS 1.59.4
KYEMA KID Windshield Wiper USA Clare's Way Hilarious Way USA 1 Queensland Cup 1999 Gold Coast, Qld 2100m MS 1.57.8
RAINBOW KNIGHT Kawatha Robust USA Colour My Way Hilarious Way USA 1 Australian Pacing Championship 1996 Albion Park, Qld 2600m MS 1.59.3
WEONA WARRIOR Southern Gentleman USA Weona Jewel Hilarious Way USA 1 Inter Dominion C'ship Final 1994 Harold Park, NSW 2700m MS 2.00.3
WEONA WARRIOR Southern Gentleman USA Weona Jewel Hilarious Way USA 1 South Australian Cup 1994 Globe Derby Park, SA 2645m MS 1.59.6
BOLD CRUISER NZ Live Or Die USA Holmes Dream (NZ) Holmes Hanover USA 1 Tasmanian Pacing Championship 2008 Elwick Park, Hobart, Tasmania 2579m SS  fr 2.03.1
HOWARD BROMAC NZ Falcon Seelster USA Honour Bromac (NZ) Holmes Hanover USA 1 Auckland Cup 2005 Alexandra Park, Auckland, NZ 3200m SS fr 2.02.1
HOWARD BROMAC NZ Falcon Seelster USA Honour Bromac (NZ) Holmes Hanover USA 1 New Zealand Free For All 2005 Addington, Christchurch, NZ 2000m MS 1.55.2
MISTER ZION NZ Red River Hanover USA  Cross Lady (NZ) Holmes Hanover USA 1 South Australian Cup 2010 Globe Derby Park, SA 2645m MS 1.58.7
SPANKEM NZ Bettors Delight USA Crushem (NZ) Holmes Hanover USA 1 Miracle Mile 2019 Tabcorp Park, Menangle, NSW Mile MS 1.47.7
MY LIGHTNING BLUE Lonero USA Lightning (NZ) Holy Hal 1 Inter Dominion C'ship Final 1987 Addington, Christchurch, NZ 2600m MS 1.59.4
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PURE STEEL Toledo Hanover USA Pure Band Hundred Proof USA 1 A.G.Hunter Cup 1977 Moonee Valley, Vic 2900m MS 1.17.4
PURE STEEL Toledo Hanover USA Pure Band Hundred Proof USA 1 A.G.Hunter Cup 1978 Moonee Valley, Vic 2800m MS 1.15.6
PURE STEEL Toledo Hanover USA Pure Band Hundred Proof USA 1 A.G.Hunter Cup 1980 Moonee Valley, Vic 2870m MS 1.16.6
PURE STEEL Toledo Hanover USA Pure Band Hundred Proof USA 1 Miracle Mile 1978 Harold Park, NSW Mile MS 2.00.4
PURE STEEL Toledo Hanover USA Pure Band Hundred Proof USA 1 South Australian Cup 1979 Globe Derby Park, SA 2650m SS  fr 1.21.0
PURE STEEL Toledo Hanover USA Pure Band Hundred Proof USA 1 West Australian Pacing Cup 1977 Gloucester Park, WA 2600m SS 20m 1.16.6
PURE STEEL Toledo Hanover USA Pure Band Hundred Proof USA 1 West Australian Pacing Cup 1978 Gloucester Park, WA 3000m MS 1.16.8
PURE STEEL Toledo Hanover USA Pure Band Hundred Proof USA 1 West Australian Pacing Cup 1979 Gloucester Park, WA 2600m MS 1.16.0
PURE STEEL Toledo Hanover USA Pure Band Hundred Proof USA 1 West Australian Pacing Cup 1980 Gloucester Park, WA 2600m MS 1.16.0
BETTORS STRIKE NZ Bettors Delight USA Winter Rose (NZ) In The Pocket USA 1 Tasmanian Pacing Cup 2009 Elwick Park, Hobart, Tasmania 2579m SS 20m  2.00.4
BETTORS STRIKE NZ Bettors Delight USA Winter Rose (NZ) In The Pocket USA 1 Victoria Cup 2009 Tabcorp Park, Melton, Vic 2240m MS 1.55.7
ROCK N ROLL DOO Nz Rock N Heaven USA Long Live Lana (N2) In The Pocket USA 1 Victoria Cup 2022 Tabcorp Park, Melton, Vic 2240m MS 1.54.0
THE WARP DRIVE Albert Albert USA Hyper Speed NZ In The Pocket USA 1 South Australian Cup 2006 Globe Derby Park, SA 2645m MS 1.58.5
THE WARP DRIVE Albert Albert USA Hyper Speed NZ In The Pocket USA 1 Tasmanian Pacing Championship 2004 Hobart Showgrounds, Tas 2750m SS  fr 2.02.4
GAMMALITE Thor Hanover USA High Valley Intangible USA 1 A.G.Hunter Cup 1982 Moonee Valley, Vic 2870m MS 1.17.9
GAMMALITE Thor Hanover USA High Valley Intangible USA 1 Inter Dominion C'ship Final 1983 Alexandra Park, Auckland, NZ 2700m MS 1.15.8
GAMMALITE Thor Hanover USA High Valley Intangible USA 1 Inter Dominion C'ship Final 1984 Globe Derby Park, SA 2650m MS 1.16.4
GAMMALITE Thor Hanover USA High Valley Intangible USA 1 Queensland Cup 1981 Albion Park, Qld 2530m SS  fr 1.17.5
GAMMALITE Thor Hanover USA High Valley Intangible USA 1 South Australian Cup 1982 Globe Derby Park, SA 2650m MS 1.16.6
GAMMALITE Thor Hanover USA High Valley Intangible USA 1 South Australian Cup 1983 Globe Derby Park, SA 2650m MS 1.17.9
GAMMALITE Thor Hanover USA High Valley Intangible USA 1 South Australian Cup 1984 Globe Derby Park, SA 2650m MS 1.17.6
GAMMALITE Thor Hanover USA High Valley Intangible USA 1 South Australian Cup 1985 Globe Derby Park, SA 2650m MS 1.16.4
GAMMALITE Thor Hanover USA High Valley Intangible USA 1 West Australian Pacing Cup 1983 Gloucester Park, WA 2625m MS 1.16.0
SUNSHINE BAND Laser Hanover USA Maudeen One James Scott 1 M.H. Treuer Memorial 1995 Bankstown, NSW 2540m MS 2.03.8
SUNSHINE BAND Laser Hanover USA Maudeen One James Scott 1 Queensland Cup 1995 Albion Park, Qld 2100m MS fr 1.55.8
SUNSHINE BAND Laser Hanover USA Maudeen One James Scott 1 Tasmanian Pacing Championship 1995 Hobart Showgrounds, Tas 2360m MS 2.00.1
SUNSHINE BAND Laser Hanover USA Maudeen One James Scott 1 West Australian Pacing Cup 1996 Gloucester Park, WA 2500m MS 1.59.5
MR FEELGOOD USA Grinfromeartoear USA Best of Memories (US)  Jate Lobell (US) 1 A.G.Hunter Cup 2009 Moonee Valley, Vic 3065m SS 10m 1.59.3
MR FEELGOOD USA Grinfromeartoear USA Best of Memories (US)  Jate Lobell (US) 1 Inter Dominion C'ship Final 2009 Parklands, Gold Coast, Qld 2609m MS 1.56.6
MR FEELGOOD USA Grinfromeartoear USA Best of Memories (US)  Jate Lobell (US) 1 Queensland Pacing Championship 2011 Albion Park, Qld 2680m MS 1.57.0
MR FEELGOOD USA Grinfromeartoear USA Best of Memories (US)  Jate Lobell (US) 1 Queensland Pacing Championship 2010 Albion Park, Qld 2680m MS 1.55.9
MR FEELGOOD USA Grinfromeartoear USA Best of Memories (US)  Jate Lobell (US) 1 Victoria Cup 2010 Tabcorp Park, Melton, Vic 2240m MS 1.55.9
WILDWEST NZ Raging Bull NZ Bay Jet (NZ) Jeremes Jet USA 1 West Australian Pacing Cup 2022 Gloucester Park, WA 2936m MS 1.57.8
GUNDARY FLYER Good Flyer USA Siletta Jocose 1 Miracle Mile 1982 Harold Park, NSW Mile MS 1.56.9
SWAPZEE BROMAC Boyden Hanover USA Sta Sera Keep Away USA 1 Australian Pacing Championship 1986 Globe Derby Park, SA 2230m MS 1.59.9
SANDY BAY NZ Sands A Flyin USA Kirlian Kentucky USA 1 Fremantle Cup 2005 Gloucester Park, WA 2907m SS  fr 2.01.6
THREE HALF WHITES Northern Lights USA Ample Keystone Keystone Scotch USA 1 Queensland Cup 1998 Albion Park, Qld 2100m MS 1.58.0
MICHAEL FROST Koala Frost Woodland Gem King Lucius 1 Australian Pacing Championship 1978 Albion Park, Qld 2530m SS 10m 1.17.1
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Horse
LOOKSLIKELIGHTNING
IRAKLIS NZ

IRAKLIS NZ
FRIENDLY FOOTMAN
AREA CODE
COBBITY CLASSIC
SAN SIMEON

SAN SIMEON

CRUZ BROMAC Nz
RONDEL

COPY THAT Nz
COPY THAT Nz
TERROR TO LOVE NZ
TERROR TO LOVE NZ
TERROR TO LOVE NZ
TERROR TO LOVE NZ
BOGAN FELLA NZ
DOUBLE AGENT
DOUBLE AGENT
BENGEEMAN
BURLINGTON BERTIE NZ
MASTER MOOD
PETER SANTOS
YULESTAR Nz
YULESTAR Nz
YULESTAR Nz
YULESTAR Nz
BLOSSOM LADY Nz
BLOSSOM LADY Nz
KYMS GIRL Nz

KYMS GIRL Nz
PALEFACE BUBBLE
QUITE FAMOUS
WESTBURN GRANT
WESTBURN GRANT
WESTBURN GRANT
WESTBURN GRANT
WESTBURN GRANT

Sire

Armbro Intercept USA
Vance Hanover USA
Vance Hanover USA
The Footman USA
Good Humor Man USA
Panorama USA
Captain Hook USA
Captain Hook USA
Falcon Seelster USA
Berra Hanover USA
American Ideal USA
American Ideal USA
Western Terror USA
Western Terror USA
Western Terror USA
Western Terror USA
Son Of Afella USA

Out To Win USA

Out To Win USA
What's Next USA
Vance Hanover USA
Noodlum

Vanston Hanover USA
Cameleon USA
Cameleon USA
Cameleon USA
Cameleon USA

Farm Timer USA

Farm Timer USA

Man Around Town USA
Man Around Town USA

Paleface Adios
Knowing Fame USA
Land Grant USA
Land Grant USA
Land Grant USA
Land Grant USA
Land Grant USA

Dam

Nybor Miss
Tuapeka Star
Tuapeka Star
Kudosal

Sweet Caroline
Cobbity Cairn
Leyoro Lass
Leyoro Lass
Crown Defender NZ
Light Rendez
Lively Nights (NZ)
Lively Nights (NZ)
Love To Live (NZ)
Love To Live (NZ)
Love To Live (NZ)
Love To Live (N2)
Armadour (NZ)
Sassy

Sassy

Casey O'Tara
Amorosa (NZ)
Moods (NZ)
Stella Glow
Victoria Star (NZ)
Victoria Star (NZ)
Victoria Star (NZ)
Victoria Star (NZ)
Lumber Lady
Lumber Lady

Broodmare Sire
Kinsman

Knowing Bret USA
Knowing Bret USA
Kudos

Laguerre Hanover USA
Land Grant USA
Leyoro

Leyoro

Life Sign USA

Light Brigade USA
Live Or Die USA
Live Or Die USA
Live Or Die USA
Live Or Die USA
Live Or Die USA
Live Or Die USA
Lord Module

Lord Paso

Lord Paso

Lordship

Lordship

Lordship

Lordship

Lordship

Lordship

Lordship

Lordship

Lumber Dream USA
Lumber Dream USA

Ribbonwood Spangle (NZ Lumber Dream USA
Ribbonwood Spangle (NZ Lumber Dream USA

Nyallo Tryax
Shooshla
Westburn Vue
Westburn Vue
Westburn Vue
Westburn Vue
Westburn Vue

Lumber Dream USA
Lumber Dream USA
Lumber Dream USA
Lumber Dream USA
Lumber Dream USA
Lumber Dream USA
Lumber Dream USA

1
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Place Race

Australian Pacing Championship
Miracle Mile

New Zealand Cup

Miracle Mile

Australian Pacing Championship
Queensland Cup

Inter Dominion C'ship Final
West Australian Pacing Cup
New Zealand Cup

Inter Dominion C'ship Final

New Zealand Cup

New Zealand Cup

Auckland Cup

New Zealand Cup

New Zealand Cup

New Zealand Cup

Ben Hur

Miracle Mile

Queensland Cup

Australian Pacing Championship
Auckland Cup

Miracle Mile

Queensland Cup

A.G. Hunter Cup

Inter Dominion C'ship Final

New Zealand Cup

New Zealand Free For All

A.G. Hunter Cup

New Zealand Cup

M.H. Treuer Memorial

New Zealand Cup

South Australian Cup
Tasmanian Pacing Championship
Australian Pacing Championship
Inter Dominion C'ship Final
M.H. Treuer Memorial

Miracle Mile

Miracle Mile
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Year Track

2006
1996
1997
1981
1984
2004
1981
1981
2019
1979
2021
2022
2014
2011
2012
2013
1999
1984
1982
2003
1995
1986
1997
2000
2001
2000
2002
1995
1992
2001
2001
1987
1988
1991
1992
1989
1989
1990

Gloucester Park, WA

Harold Park, NSW
Addington, Christchurch, NZ
Harold Park, NSW

Harold Park, NSW

Albion Park, Qld

Hobart Showgrounds, Tas
Gloucester Park, WA
Addington, Christchurch, NZ
Addington, Christchurch, NZ
Addington, Christchurch, NZ
Addington, Christchurch, NZ
Alexandra Park, Auckland, NZ
Addington, Christchurch, NZ
Addington, Christchurch, NZ
Addington, Christchurch, NZ
Harold Park, NSW

Harold Park, NSW

Albion Park, Qld

Gloucester Park, WA
Alexandra Park, Auckland, NZ
Harold Park, NSW

Albion Park, Qld

Moonee Valley, Vic

Albion Park, Qld

Addington, Christchurch, NZ
Addington, Christchurch, NZ
Moonee Valley, Vic
Addington, Christchurch, NZ
Bankstown, NSW
Addington, Christchurch, NZ
Globe Derby Park, SA
Hobart Showgrounds, Tas
Mowbray, Launceston, Tas
Moonee Valley, Vic
Bankstown, NSW

Harold Park, NSW

Harold Park, NSW

2143m
1760m
3200m

Mile
2700m
2680m
2750m
2625m
3200m
2600m
3200m
3200m
2700m
3200m
3200m
3200m
2965m

Mile
2510m
2140m
3200m

Mile
2100m
3020m
2647m
3200m
2000m
2380m
3200m
2540m
3200m
2230m
2360m
2100m
2840m
2540m

Mile

Mile

MS
MS
SS
MS
MS
MS
SS
SS
SS
SS
SS
SS
MS
SS
SS
SS
SS
MS
MS
MS
SS
MS
MS
SS
MS
SS
MS
SS
MS
MS
SS
MS
SS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS

Distance Type¢ Hcp Mile Rate

fr

fr
fr
fr
fr
fr
fr

fr
fr

fr
15m

fr

fr

10m

30m

fr

20m

Race

1.57.7
1.54.2
2.011
1.59.2
1.15.9
1.57.3
1.17.7
1.17.6
1.59.1
1.17.0
2.00.0
1.57.6
1.56.6
2.01.6
1.59.9
1.59.1
2.03.9
1.59.6
1.16.6

NTT
2.01.8
1.56.1
1.58.4
2.01.3
1.56.2
2.00.2
1.54.9
2.00.6
2.03.1
2.01.8
2.03.3
1.59.5
2.01.5
1.57.3
1.59.4
2.02.6
1.57.9
1.55.6
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WESTBURN GRANT Land Grant USA Westburn Vue Lumber Dream USA 1 Queensland Cup 1990 Albion Park, Qld Mile MS 1.57.4
WESTBURN GRANT Land Grant USA Westburn Vue Lumber Dream USA 1 South Australian Cup 1990 Globe Derby Park, SA 2645m MS 2.00.5
WESTBURN GRANT Land Grant USA Westburn Vue Lumber Dream USA 1 South Australian Cup 1992 Globe Derby Park, SA 2645m MS 2.00.7
WESTBURN GRANT Land Grant USA Westburn Vue Lumber Dream USA 1 West Australian Pacing Cup 1991 Gloucester Park, WA 2500m MS 1.57.8
WESTBURN GRANT Land Grant USA Westburn Vue Lumber Dream USA 1 West Australian Pacing Cup 1992 Gloucester Park, WA 2500m MS 1.58.1
GOLDEN GEARS Golden Greek USA Dripping Diamonds Maple Lanes Strike USA 1 Fremantle Cup 2000 Gloucester Park, WA 2900m SS 10m 2.04.3
HAS THE ANSWERS Legacy Of Power USA No Questions Maple Lanes Strike USA 1 Australian Pacing Championship 2010 Gloucester Park, WA 2130m MS 1.56.5
YOUNG RUFUS NZ Sokys Atom USA Hurricane Mark (NZ) Mark Lobell USA 1 Auckland Cup 2002 Alexandra Park, Auckland, NZ 3200m SS fr 2.00.9
YOUNG RUFUS Nz Sokys Atom USA Hurricane Mark (NZ) Mark Lobell USA 1 BenHur 2002 Harold Park, NSW 2965m SS  fr 2.03.9
YOUNG RUFUS Nz Sokys Atom USA Hurricane Mark (NZ) Mark Lobell USA 1 New Zealand Free For All 2001 Addington, Christchurch, NZ 2000m MS 1.57.2
YOUNG RUFUS NZ Sokys Atom USA Hurricane Mark (NZ) Mark Lobell USA 1 South Australian Cup 2005 Globe Derby Park, SA 2645m MS 1.59.1
YOUNG RUFUS NZ Sokys Atom USA Hurricane Mark (NZ) Mark Lobell USA 1 Victoria Cup 2003 Moonee Valley, Vic 2570m MS 1.58.7
TIBET USA On The Road Again (US)  Treasure Blue Chip (US) Meadow Skipper (US) 1 BenHur 1997 Harold Park, NSW 2160m MS 1.58.3
MURDOCK MISS Murdock Hanover USA Kissmekate Merchant 1 South Australian Cup 1981 Globe Derby Park, SA 2650m SS  fr 1.18.1
JOHN ALBERT NZ Parlez Vous Sly Hillas (NZ) Mister Hillas USA 1 Fremantle Cup 1995 Gloucester Park, WA 2900m SS  fr 2.00.9
IMA SPICEY LOMBO Pacific Fella USA Sexy Legs Whitby Mystical Prince USA 1 Australian Pacing Championship 2011 Gloucester Park, WA 2100m MS 1.56.2
SWEET FAME USA Apaches Fame (US) Sweet Dahrlin (US) Nero (US) 1 Trans-Tasman 2006 Albion Park, Qld 2680m MS 1.58.9
CHRISTIAN SPIRIT NZ Christian Cullen NZ Spirit Of Niatross (NZ) New York Motoring USA 1 Fremantle Cup 2008 Gloucester Park, WA 2902m SS  fr 2.00.7
ELSU NZ Falcon Seelster USA Interchange New York Motoring USA 1 A.G.Hunter Cup 2005 Moonee Valley, Vic 3050m SS 20m 2.01.9
ELSU NZ Falcon Seelster USA Interchange New York Motoring USA 1 Auckland Cup 2003 Alexandra Park, Auckland, NZ 3200m SS  fr 2.00.9
ELSU NZ Falcon Seelster USA Interchange New York Motoring USA 1 Auckland Cup 2004 Alexandra Park, Auckland, NZ 3200m SS 10m  2.03.2
ELSU NZ Falcon Seelster USA Interchange New York Motoring USA 1 Inter Dominion C'ship Final 2005 Alexandra Park, Auckland, NZ 2700m MS 1.59.9
MAHEER LORD NZ Holmes Hanover USA Fern Glen (NZ) New York Motoring USA 1 West Australian Pacing Cup 2006 Gloucester Park, WA 2548m MS 1.58.5
MAH SISH NZ Mach Three CA Dancing On Winds (NZ) New York Motoring USA 1 A.G.Hunter Cup 2013 Tabcorp Park, Melton, Vic 3280m SS  fr 1.59.2
HOMIN HOSED NZ Holmes Hanover USA Miss Piggy (NZ) Noodlum 1 New Zealand Cup 1999 Addington, Christchurch, NZ 3200m SS  fr 2.02.8
IL VICOLO NZ Vance Hanover USA Burgundy Lass (NZ) Noodlum 1 New Zealand Cup 1995 Addington, Christchurch, NZ 3200m SS  fr 2.00.8
IL VICOLO NZ Vance Hanover USA Burgundy Lass (NZ) Noodlum 1 New Zealand Cup 1996 Addington, Christchurch, NZ 3200m SS 10m 2.01.8
MARK HANOVER NZ Vance Hanover USA Miss Clevedon (NZ) Noodlum 1 Inter Dominion C'ship Final 1991 Alexandra Park, Auckland, NZ 2700m MS 1.59.2
WASHAKIE NZ Badlands Hanover USA  Shoshoni Sunrise (NZ) Ok Bye USA 1 Australian Pacing Championship 2009 Gloucester Park, WA 2130m MS 1574
WASHAKIE NZ Badlands Hanover USA Shoshoni Sunrise (NZ) Ok Bye USA 1 M.H. Treuer Memorial 2009 Bankstown, NSW 2540m MS 1.59.4
WASHAKIE NZ Badlands Hanover USA Shoshoni Sunrise (NZ) Ok Bye USA 1 M.H. Treuer Memorial 2010 Bankstown, NSW 2540m MS 1.59.2
WASHAKIE NZ Badlands Hanover USA Shoshoni Sunrise (NZ) Ok Bye USA 1 M.H. Treuer Memorial 2011 Bankstown, NSW 2540m MS 1.59.8
WASHAKIE NZ Badlands Hanover USA  Shoshoni Sunrise (NZ) Ok Bye USA 1 Queensland Pacing Championship 2012 Albion Park, Qld 2680m MS 1.57.5
WASHAKIE NZ Badlands Hanover USA  Shoshoni Sunrise (NZ) Ok Bye USA 1 West Australian Pacing Cup 2010 Gloucester Park, WA 2536m MS 1.56.3
FAIR CLUE Four Clues Rosevale O'Reilly 1 Tasmanian Pacing Championship 1981 Hobart Showgrounds, Tas 2360m SS  fr 1.19.0
OUR SIR VANCELOT Nz Vance Hanover USA Teeny Teeny Overtrick USA 1 Australian Pacing Championship 1998 Albion Park, Qld 2600m MS 1.59.4
OUR SIR VANCELOT Nz Vance Hanover USA Teeny Teeny Overtrick USA 1 Inter Dominion C'ship Final 1997 Globe Derby Park, SA 2645m MS 1.58.7
OUR SIR VANCELOT Nz Vance Hanover USA Teeny Teeny Overtrick USA 1 Inter Dominion C'ship Final 1998 Hobart Showgrounds, Tas 2750m MS 2.00.1
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Horse

OUR SIR VANCELOT NZ
OUR SIR VANCELOT NZ
OUR SIR VANCELOT NZ
OUR SIR VANCELOT Nz
OUR SIR VANCELOT Nz
OUR SIR VANCELOT Nz
OUR SIR VANCELOT Nz
PRODIGIOUS

VULTAN TIN

RIP VAN WINKLE

RIP VAN WINKLE
ANOTHER BART

COLT THIRTY ONE
LOCHINVAR ART
LOCHINVAR ART

GOSH

MIGHTY CONQUEROR NZ
MY HARD COPY NZ

MY HARD COPY NZ
ROCKNROLL LINCOLN Nz
QUANTUM LOBELL
QUANTUM LOBELL
GRACIOUS KNIGHT (NZ)
VILLAGE KID

VILLAGE KID

VILLAGE KID

VILLAGE KID

VILLAGE KID

VILLAGE KID

VILLAGE KID

VILLAGE KID

VILLAGE KID

HILARION STAR
CARIBBEAN BLASTER
SMOLDA

SMOLDA

VINCENT

FLIGHT SOUTH Nz

Sire

Vance Hanover USA
Vance Hanover USA
Vance Hanover USA
Vance Hanover USA
Vance Hanover USA
Vance Hanover USA
Vance Hanover USA
Ticket To Heaven USA
Dawn Ofa New Day USA
Thor Hanover USA
Thor Hanover USA
Spare Hand USA

Mach Three CA
Modern Art USA
Modern Art USA
Meadow Hanover USA
American Ideal USA
American Ideal USA
American Ideal USA
Rocknroll Hanover USA
Paladium Lobell USA
Paladium Lobell USA
Tuapeka Knight NZ
Gramatan

Gramatan

Gramatan

Gramatan

Gramatan

Gramatan

Gramatan

Gramatan

Gramatan

Hilarion USA

Bettors Delight USA
Courage Under Fire NZ
Courage Under Fire NZ
Art Major USA

Direct Flight USA

Dam

Teeny Teeny
Teeny Teeny
Teeny Teeny
Teeny Teeny
Teeny Teeny
Teeny Teeny
Teeny Teeny

Just The Trick
Ellevarrac

Thelma Lass
Thelma Lass
Suncynd

Charm Personified
Ponder In Paris
Ponder In Paris
Poplar Princess
Ballroom Babe (NZ)
Readallaboutit (NZ)
Readallaboutit (NZ)
Preside Over (NZ)
Rena Jeldi

Rena Jeldi

Kind Hearted
Totara Valley (NZ)
Totara Valley (NZ)
Totara Valley (NZ)
Totara Valley (NZ)
Totara Valley (NZ)
Totara Valley (NZ)
Totara Valley (NZ)
Totara Valley (NZ)
Totara Valley (NZ)
Summer Honey
Kalypso

Under The Mattress
Under The Mattress
Kept For Pleasure
Pacific South (NZ)

Broodmare Sire
Overtrick USA
Overtrick USA
Overtrick USA
Overtrick USA
Overtrick USA
Overtrick USA
Overtrick USA
Overtrick USA
Pacific Fella USA
Pacing Gift
Pacing Gift
Paulos Hanover USA
Perfect Art USA
Ponder USA
Ponder USA
Poplar Bill USA
Presidential Ball USA
Presidential Ball USA
Presidential Ball USA
Presidential Ball USA
Prince Jeldi
Prince Jeldi
Rashad USA
Regal Yankee USA
Regal Yankee USA
Regal Yankee USA
Regal Yankee USA
Regal Yankee USA
Regal Yankee USA
Regal Yankee USA
Regal Yankee USA
Regal Yankee USA
Romeo Hanover USA
Safely Kept USA
Safely Kept USA
Safely Kept USA
Safely Kept USA
Save Fuel USA

Place Race

1 Inter Dominion C'ship Final
M.H. Treuer Memorial
M.H. Treuer Memorial
Miracle Mile
South Australian Cup
West Australian Pacing Cup
West Australian Pacing Cup
Tasmanian Pacing Championship
West Australian Pacing Cup
Australian Pacing Championship
Queensland Cup
Australian Pacing Championship
Queensland Pacing Championship
A.G. Hunter Cup
Victoria Cup
South Australian Cup
West Australian Pacing Cup
West Australian Pacing Cup
West Australian Pacing Cup
West Australian Pacing Cup
South Australian Cup
Tasmanian Pacing Championship
New Zealand Cup
A.G. Hunter Cup
Australian Pacing Championship
Inter Dominion C'ship Final
Miracle Mile
Miracle Mile
West Australian Pacing Cup
West Australian Pacing Cup
West Australian Pacing Cup
West Australian Pacing Cup
West Australian Pacing Cup
Victoria Cup
A.G. Hunter Cup
Inter Dominion C'ship Final
Auckland Cup
Auckland Cup
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Race

Year Track

1999
1996
1997
1997
1998
1997
1998
2001
2020
1977
1978
1988
2019
2021
2020
1986
2020
2015
2016
2019
1997
1998
2002
1986
1987
1986
1986
1987
1985
1986
1988
1989
1994
2012
2016
2016
2017
2000

Alexandra Park, Auckland, NZ

Bankstown, NSW
Bankstown, NSW

Harold Park, NSW

Globe Derby Park, SA
Gloucester Park, WA
Gloucester Park, WA
Hobart Showgrounds, Tas
Gloucester Park, WA
Globe Derby Park, SA
Albion Park, Qld

Moonee Valley, Vic
Albion Park, Qld

Tabcorp Park, Melton, Vic
Tabcorp Park, Melton, Vic
Globe Derby Park, SA
Gloucester Park, WA
Gloucester Park, WA
Gloucester Park, WA
Gloucester Park, WA
Globe Derby Park, SA
Hobart Showgrounds, Tas

Addington, Christchurch, NZ

Moonee Valley, Vic
Gloucester Park, WA
Albion Park, Qld

Harold Park, NSW

Harold Park, NSW
Gloucester Park, WA
Gloucester Park, WA
Gloucester Park, WA
Gloucester Park, WA
Gloucester Park, WA
Tabcorp Park, Melton, Vic
Tabcorp Park, Melton, Vic
Gloucester Park, WA

Alexandra Park, Auckland, NZ
Alexandra Park, Auckland, NZ

3200m
2540m
2540m
1760m
2645m
2500m
2500m
2750m
2936m
2650m
2530m
2380m
2680m
2760m
2240m
2230m
2936m
2936m
2936m
2936m
2645m
2360m
3200m
2380m
2500m
2100m

Mile

Mile
2275m
2100m
2500m
2500m
2500m
2240m
3280m
2936m
3200m
3200m

MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
SS
MS
SS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
SS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
SS
MS
SS
SS

Distance Type¢ Hcp Mile Rate

10m

fr

fr

fr

fr
fr

Race

2.03.0
1.59.4
2.02.0
1.55.5
1.59.6
1.58.1
1.57.3
2.03.3
1.56.3
1.19.2
1.17.2
1.58.5
1.53.7
1.54.8
1514
1.15.7
1.56.5
1.57.4
1.57.0
1.56.8
1.59.9
1.58.7
2.03.2
1.14.1
1.59.7
1.11.8
1.56.9
1.57.7
1.13.7
1.13.6
2.00.2
2.00.3
2.00.1
1.53.7
1.57.3
1.55.8
2.03.0
2.01.9
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Sorted by Broodmare Sire by Horse Name by Race. This Report updated to include Leg 2 of the 2024 Australian Grand Circuit Series.

Race Race
Horse Sire Dam Broodmare Sire Place Race Year Track Distance Type¢ Hcp Mile Rate
THE HARLEM BOY Majestic Chance USA Harlem Belle (NZ) Scotch Abbe USA 1 West Australian Pacing Cup 1993 Gloucester Park, WA 2500m MS 1.59.8
SATINOVER Velvet Hanover Jenna Lass Scotch Dillon 1 Australian Pacing Championship 1979 Gloucester Park, WA 2600m SS  fr 1.16.2
SMOOTH BUSINESS Hilarion USA Kaden Scotch Dillon 1 Fremantle Cup 1994 Gloucester Park, WA 2900m SS  fr 2.01.6
LEHIGH LAD Caroldon Lehigh USA Neecy Brigade Scottish Brigade 1 Tasmanian Pacing Championship 1977 Hobart Showgrounds, Tas 2400m SS  fr 1.18.4
JACK MORRIS NZ Surmo Hanover USA Belinda Morris (NZ) Scottish Command 1 Australian Pacing Championship 1993 Moonee Valley, Vic 2380m MS 1.59.5
JACK MORRIS NZ Surmo Hanover USA Belinda Morris (NZ) Scottish Command 1 Inter Dominion C'ship Final 1993 Albion Park, Qld 2600m MS 1.57.8
JACK MORRIS NZ Surmo Hanover USA Belinda Morris (NZ) Scottish Command 1 M.H. Treuer Memorial 1992 Bankstown, NSW 2540m MS 2.00.9
JACK MORRIS NZ Surmo Hanover USA Belinda Morris (NZ) Scottish Command 1 Tasmanian Pacing Championship 1993 Hobart Showgrounds, Tas 2360m MS 1.59.0
MARKOVINA Mark Lobell USA Wainoni Command (NZ) Scottish Command 1 Australian Pacing Championship 1976 Harold Park, NSW 2700m SS  fr 1.19.2
MARKOVINA Mark Lobell USA Wainoni Command (NZ) Scottish Command 1 Inter Dominion C'ship Final 1978 Moonee Valley, Vic 2900m MS 1.17.8
MASTER MUSICIAN NZ New York Motoring USA  Petra Del (NZ) Scottish Hanover USA 1 Auckland Cup 1992 Alexandra Park, Auckland, NZ 3200m SS fr 2.02.3
MASTER MUSICIAN NZ New York Motoring USA  Petra Del (NZ) Scottish Hanover USA 1 Victoria Cup 1993 Moonee Valley, Vic 2380m MS 1.56.7
NAPOLEON STONE Timely Napoleon USA Belmont Stone Scotty Belmont 1 Tasmanian Pacing Championship 1986 Hobart Showgrounds, Tas 2360m SS  fr 1.18.6
SINBAD BAY Torado Hanover USA Winward Bay Scotty Belmont 1 Victoria Cup 1989 Moonee Valley, Vic 2380m MS 2.00.7
SINBAD BAY Torado Hanover USA Winward Bay Scotty Belmont 1 Victoria Cup 1991 Moonee Valley, Vic 2380m MS 1.58.5
SELBY BROMAC NZ Caprock USA Soho (N2) Sholty Imp USA 1 South Australian Cup 2004 Globe Derby Park, SA 2645m MS 2.02.0
JACK BRANDON Smooth Fella USA Hole in One NZ Sly Yankee USA 1 Australian Pacing Championship 1985 Moonee Valley, Vic 2380m MS 1.14.3
HANNA'S BOY Brilliant Hal Hanover Anne Smokey Hanover USA 1 A.G.Hunter Cup 1979 Moonee Valley, Vic 2900m MS 1.18.3
DIVISIVE Live Or Die USA Smooth Jes Smooth Fella USA 1 Miracle Mile 2008 Harold Park, NSW 1760m MS 1.56.0
JACK CADE NZ Il Vicolo NZ Janet Blue Chip (N2Z) Smooth Fella USA 1 New Zealand Free For All 2003 Addington, Christchurch, NZ 2000m MS 1.56.5
JUST AN EXCUSE NZ Live Or Die USA My Excuse (NZ) Smooth Fella USA 1 New Zealand Cup 2003 Addington, Christchurch, NZ 2300m SS  fr 2.03.5
JUST AN EXCUSE NZ Live Or Die USA My Excuse (NZ) Smooth Fella USA 1 New Zealand Cup 2004 Addington, Christchurch, NZ 3200m SS 10m 2.01.3
JUST AN EXCUSE NZ Live Or Die USA My Excuse (NZ) Smooth Fella USA 1 New Zealand Free For All 2004 Addington, Christchurch, NZ 2000m MS 1.56.5
MONKEY KING NZ Sands A Flyin USA Tuapeka Vale NZ Smooth Fella USA 1 Auckland Cup 2010 Alexandra Park, Auckland, NZ 2700m MS 1.59.8
MONKEY KING NZ Sands A Flyin USA Tuapeka Vale NZ Smooth Fella USA 1 Miracle Mile 2009 Menangle Park, NSW 1609m MS 1.50.8
MONKEY KING NZ Sands A Flyin USA Tuapeka Vale NZ Smooth Fella USA 1 New Zealand Cup 2009 Addington, Christchurch, NZ 3200m SS  fr 1.59.3
MONKEY KING NZ Sands A Flyin USA Tuapeka Vale NZ Smooth Fella USA 1 New Zealand Cup 2010 Addington, Christchurch, NZ 3200m SS  fr 2.01.0
MONKEY KING NZ Sands A Flyin USA Tuapeka Vale NZ Smooth Fella USA 1 New Zealand Free For All 2009 Addington, Christchurch, NZ 2000m MS 1.54.5
MONKEY KING NZ Sands A Flyin USA Tuapeka Vale NZ Smooth Fella USA 1 New Zealand Free For All 2010 Addington, Christchurch, NZ 2000m MS 1.55.6
RYANS DAY NZ Preux Chevalier Smooth Trix (NZ) Smooth Fella USA 1 South Australian Cup 1999 Globe Derby Park, SA 2645m MS 2.00.4
SMOOTH SATIN Stature USA Seafield Ivy Smooth Fella USA 1 Ben Hur 2001 Harold Park, NSW 2965m SS 10m 2.03.1
SMOOTH SATIN Stature USA Seafield Ivy Smooth Fella USA 1 Inter Dominion C'ship Final 2002 Harold Park, NSW 2565m MS 1.58.3
SMOOTH SATIN Stature USA Seafield Ivy Smooth Fella USA 1 Miracle Mile 2001 Harold Park, NSW 1760m MS 1.56.9
SOVEREIGN HILL NZ Vance Hanover USA Jayvee (NZ) Smooth Fella USA 1 Australian Pacing Championship 1997 Newcastle, NSW 2550m MS 1.58.8
AUCKLAND REACTOR NZ Mach Three CA Atomic Lass (NZ) Sokys Atom USA 1 Auckland Cup 2009 Alexandra Park, Auckland, NZ 2700m MS 1.58.2
AUCKLAND REACTOR NZ Mach Three CA Atomic Lass (NZ) Sokys Atom USA 1 New Zealand Free For All 2008 Addington, Christchurch, NZ 2000m MS 1.54.0
CINCINNATI KID NZ In The Pocket USA Matter Of Fact (NZ) Sokys Atom USA 1 Ballarat Cup 2010 Ballarat, Vic 2710m MS 1.59.8
IM THEMIGHTYQUINN NZ Washington VC USA Love Sign (N2) Sokys Atom USA 1 Auckland Cup 2011 Alexandra Park, Auckland, NZ 2700m MS 1.57.2
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Race Race
Horse Sire Dam Broodmare Sire Place Race Year Track Distance Type¢ Hcp Mile Rate
IM THEMIGHTYQUINN NZ Washington VC USA Love Sign (N2) Sokys Atom USA 1 Auckland Cup 2012 Alexandra Park, Auckland, NZ 2700m MS 1.59.6
IM THEMIGHTYQUINN NZ Washington VC USA Love Sign (N2) Sokys Atom USA 1 Fremantle Cup 2009 Gloucester Park, WA 2902m SS 10m 2.01.2
IM THEMIGHTYQUINN NZ Washington VC USA Love Sign (N2) Sokys Atom USA 1 Fremantle Cup 2010 Gloucester Park, WA 2906m MS 1.57.5
IM THEMIGHTYQUINN NZ Washington VC USA Love Sign (N2) Sokys Atom USA 1 Fremantle Cup 2012 Gloucester Park, WA 2906m MS 1.56.5
IM THEMIGHTYQUINN NZ Washington VC USA Love Sign (N2) Sokys Atom USA 1 Inter Dominion C'ship Final** 2011 Alexandra Park, Auckland, NZ 2700m MS 1.57.6
IM THEMIGHTYQUINN NZ Washington VC USA Love Sign (N2) Sokys Atom USA 1 Inter Dominion C'ship Final 2012 Gloucester Park, WA 2506m MS 1.57.6
IM THEMIGHTYQUINN NZ Washington VC USA Love Sign (N2) Sokys Atom USA 1 Inter Dominion C'ship Final 2013 Tabcorp Park, Menangle, NSW 3009m MS 1.58.1
IM THEMIGHTYQUINN NZ Washington VC USA Love Sign (NZ) Sokys Atom USA 1 West Australian Pacing Cup 2011 Gloucester Park, WA 2506m MS 2.01.0
IM THEMIGHTYQUINN NZ Washington VC USA Love Sign (NZ) Sokys Atom USA 1 West Australian Pacing Cup 2012 Gloucester Park, WA 2506m MS 1.55.9
IM THEMIGHTYQUINN NZ Washington VC USA Love Sign (N2) Sokys Atom USA 1 West Australian Pacing Cup 2013 Gloucester Park, WA 2536m MS 1.56.6
MAINLAND BANNER NZ Christian Cullen NZ Corporate Banner (NZ)  Sokys Atom USA 1 New Zealand Cup 2005 Addington, Christchurch, NZ 3200m SS  fr 2.02.6
POWER OF TARA NZ Live Or Die USA Atomic Gold (NZ) Sokys Atom USA 1 Fremantle Cup 2009 Gloucester Park, WA 2902m SS 10m 2.00.0
SAAB Classic Garry Soky's Number NZ Sokys Atom USA 1 West Australian Pacing Cup 1999 Gloucester Park, WA 2500m MS 2.08.8
SLY FLYIN (NZ) Sands A Flyin USA Sly Soky (NZ) Sokys Atom USA 1 New Zealand Free For All 2006 Addington, Christchurch, NZ 2000m MS 1.56.6
STUNIN CULLEN NZ Christian Cullen NZ Vicario (N2) Sokys Atom USA 1 A.G.Hunter Cup 2011 Tabcorp Park, Melton, Vic 3280m SS  fr 2.01.1
STUNIN CULLEN NZ Christian Cullen NZ Vicario (N2) Sokys Atom USA 1 Ballarat Cup 2011 Ballarat, Vic 2710m MS 1.57.3
ADMIRALS AVENUE NZ Admiral Halsey USA Lady Katy (N2) Solo Blue Chip USA 1 West Australian Pacing Cup 2000 Gloucester Park, WA 2500m MS 1.58.4
HOLMES D G NZ Holmes Hanover USA Bella Ragazza (NZ) Son Of Afella USA 1 Auckland Cup 2001 Alexandra Park, Auckland, NZ 3200m SS fr 2.02.3
HOLMES D G NZ Holmes Hanover USA Bella Ragazza (NZ) Son of Afella USA 1 M.H. Treuer Memorial 1999 Bankstown, NSW 2540m MS 2.02.3
HOLMES D G NZ Holmes Hanover USA Bella Ragazza (NZ) Son of Afella USA 1 Miracle Mile 1999 Harold Park, NSW 1760m MS 1.56.4
HOLMES D G NZ Holmes Hanover USA Bella Ragazza (NZ) Son Of Afella USA 1 Miracle Mile 2000 Harold Park, NSW 1760m MS 1.54.6
HOLMES D G NZ Holmes Hanover USA Bella Ragazza (NZ) Son of Afella USA 1 New Zealand Free For All 1999 Addington, Christchurch, NZ 2000m MS 1.59.5
HOLMES D G NZ Holmes Hanover USA Bella Ragazza (NZ) Son of Afella USA 1 Victoria Cup 1999 Moonee Valley, Vic 2380m MS 1.59.8
MONEY MAGNET NZ Fake Left USA Money Back (NZ) Son Of Afella USA 1 Fremantle Cup 2006 Gloucester Park, WA 2907m SS fr 2.01.9
DOUBLE IDENTITY Embrace Me USA Mercy Lyn Southern Gentleman USA 1 M.H. Treuer Memorial 2003 Bankstown, NSW 2540m MS 2.02.6
DOUBLE IDENTITY Embrace Me USA Mercy Lyn Southern Gentleman USA 1 Miracle Mile 2002 Harold Park, NSW 1760m MS 1.55.2
DOUBLE IDENTITY Embrace Me USA Mercy Lyn Southern Gentleman USA 1 Queensland Cup 2002 Albion Park, Qld 2647m MS 1.58.0
DOUBLE IDENTITY Embrace Me USA Mercy Lyn Southern Gentleman USA 1 Queensland Cup 2003 Albion Park, Qld 2138m MS 1.55.7
DOUBLE IDENTITY Embrace Me USA Mercy Lyn Southern Gentleman USA 1 South Australian Cup 2003 Globe Derby Park, SA 2645m MS 1.58.3
DOUBLE IDENTITY Embrace Me USA Mercy Lyn Southern Gentleman USA 1 Victoria Cup 2003 Moonee Valley, Vic 2570m MS 1.57.2
THE SCOTSMAN Tuft USA Fontani Springbok 1 Miracle Mile 1979 Harold Park, NSW Mile MS 2.00.7
KARALTA BAY Armbro Unitas USA Port Of Call Tarport Kid USA 1 Tasmanian Pacing Championship 1989 Hobart Showgrounds, Tas 2360m SS  fr 2.02.4
VOIGHT Adios Vic USA Libby Low Tarport Low USA 1 Tasmanian Pacing Championship 1988 Hobart Showgrounds, Tas 2360m SS  fr 2.02.3
PARIS AFFAIR What's Next USA Tarlina Tarport Skipper USA 1 A.G.Hunter Cup 1999 Moonee Valley, Vic 3280m SS  fr 2.04.3
ADIOS KEN Double Adios Noosa Lass Te Maru 1 Tasmanian Pacing Championship 1977 Hobart Showgrounds, Tas 2400m SS  fr 1.22.6
DESPERATE COMMENT NZ  Sokys Atom USA Tabella Bindy USA Temujin (US) 1 Australian Pacing Championship 1996 Harold Park, NSW 2565m SS 10m 2.07.2
DESPERATE COMMENT NZ  Sokys Atom USA Tabella Bindy USA Temujin (US) 1 Queensland Cup 1996 Albion Park, Qld 2100m MS 1.55.7
DESPERATE COMMENT NZ  Sokys Atom USA Tabella Bindy USA Temujin (US) 1 Victoria Cup 1996 Moonee Valley, Vic 2380m MS 1.59.0
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Race Race
Horse Sire Dam Broodmare Sire Place Race Year Track Distance Type¢ Hcp Mile Rate
DESPERATE COMMENT NZ  Sokys Atom USA Tabella Bindy USA Temujin (US) 1 Victoria Cup 1997 Moonee Valley, Vic 2380m MS 1.58.2
BE GOOD JOHNNY Fake Left USA Fleetwood Mandy The Southside USA 1 Miracle Mile 2005 Harold Park, NSW 1760m MS 1.55.9
BE GOOD JOHNNY Fake Left USA Fleetwood Mandy The Southside USA 1 Miracle Mile 2006 Harold Park, NSW 1760m MS 1.54.3
BE GOOD JOHNNY Fake Left USA Fleetwood Mandy The Southside USA 1 Trans-Tasman 2005 Albion Park, Qld 2680m MS 1.56.2
BE GOOD JOHNNY Fake Left USA Fleetwood Mandy The Southside USA 1 Trans-Tasman 2008 Albion Park, Qld 2680m MS 1.57.3
BE GOOD JOHNNY Fake Left USA Fleetwood Mandy The Southside USA 1 Victoria Cup 2005 Moonee Valley, Vic 2570m MS 1.58.2
FRISCO FROST Tempest Hanover USA Gipsy Frost (NZ) Thurber Frost USA 1 South Australian Cup 1980 Globe Derby Park, SA 2650m SS  fr 1.19.6
PREUX CHEVALIER Lumber Dream USA Heather Frost Thurber Frost USA 1 A.G.Hunter Cup 1985 Moonee Valley, Vic 2870m MS 1.13.6
PREUX CHEVALIER Lumber Dream USA Heather Frost Thurber Frost USA 1 Inter Dominion C'ship Final 1985 Moonee Valley, Vic 2870m MS 1.14.8
PREUX CHEVALIER Lumber Dream USA Heather Frost Thurber Frost USA 1 Miracle Mile 1985 Harold Park, NSW Mile MS 1.56.7
PREUX CHEVALIER Lumber Dream USA Heather Frost Thurber Frost USA 1 Queensland Cup 1985 Albion Park, Qld Mile MS 1.54.3
PREUX CHEVALIER Lumber Dream USA Heather Frost Thurber Frost USA 1 West Australian Pacing Cup 1984 Gloucester Park, WA 2275m MS 1.12.7
BEAUTIDE Bettors Delight USA Gorse Bush Ticket To Heaven USA 1 Inter Dominion Pacing C'ship Final (I 2014 Tabcorp Park, Menangle, NSW 3009m MS 1.55.5
BEAUTIDE Bettors Delight USA Gorse Bush Ticket To Heaven USA 1 Inter Dominion Pacing C'ship Final 2015 Tabcorp Park, Menangle, NSW 3009m MS 1.55.8
BEAUTIDE Bettors Delight USA Gorse Bush Ticket To Heaven USA 1 Miracle Mile 2013 Tabcorp Park, Menangle, NSW 1609m MS 1.50.2
SOVEREIGN CLOUD Under A Cloud Swift Cindy Tidy James 1 Victoria Cup 1990 Moonee Valley, Vic 2380m MS 1.58.9
FRANCO TIGER Bo Scots Blue Chip USA  Tempest Tiger (NZ) Tiger Wave USA 1 Australian Pacing Championship 1992 Bankstown, NSW 2540m MS 2.01.0
FRANCO TIGER Bo Scots Blue Chip USA  Tempest Tiger (NZ) Tiger Wave USA 1 M.H. Treuer Memorial 1993 Bankstown, NSW 2540m MS 2.00.4
FRANCO TIGER Bo Scots Blue Chip USA  Tempest Tiger (NZ) Tiger Wave USA 1 Miracle Mile 1992 Harold Park, NSW Mile MS 1.56.7
FRANCO TIGER Bo Scots Blue Chip USA  Tempest Tiger (NZ) Tiger Wave USA 1 Queensland Cup 1992 Albion Park, Qld 2100m MS 1.58.0
FRANCO TIGER Bo Scots Blue Chip USA  Tempest Tiger (NZ) Tiger Wave USA 1 South Australian Cup 1993 Globe Derby Park, SA 2645m MS 2.00.9
KARALTA JET Torado Hanover USA Karalta Rose Timely Napoleon USA 1 Tasmanian Pacing Championship 1993 Hobart Showgrounds, Tas 2360m MS 2.03.2
HECTORJAYJAY Dream Away USA Sheer Finesse Torado Hanover USA 1 Blacks A Fake Queensland C'ship 2017 Albion Park, Qld 2680m MS 1.56.1
SAFARI Fake Left USA Star Chaser Torado Hanover USA 1 Ballarat Cup 2008 Ballarat, Vic 2710m MS 1.58.3
RHETT'S LAW Bylaw Julia's Gift Torpedo Spring 1 Inter Dominion C'ship Final 1982 Gloucester Park, WA 2625m SS  fr 1.17.2
BALTIC EAGLE NZ Totally Ruthless USA Baltic Flight NZ Tricky Dick 1 Fremantle Cup 2003 Gloucester Park, WA 2900m SS 10m 2.01.8
BALTIC EAGLE NZ Totally Ruthless USA Baltic Flight NZ Tricky Dick 1 Inter Dominion C'ship Final 2003 Addington, Christchurch, NZ 2600m MS 1.59.1
BALTIC EAGLE NZ Totally Ruthless USA Baltic Flight NZ Tricky Dick 1 West Australian Pacing Cup 2003 Gloucester Park, WA 2544m MS 1.58.4
BEE BEE CEE NZ Nero's B B USA Classic Countess (NZ) Truant Hanover USA 1 New Zealand Cup 1994 Addington, Christchurch, NZ 3200m SS fr 2.01.4
POPULAR ALM Sovereign Adios Direct Design Truant Hanover USA 1 A.G.Hunter Cup 1983 Moonee Valley, Vic 2870m MS 1.14.3
POPULAR ALM Sovereign Adios Direct Design Truant Hanover USA 1 Australian Pacing Championship 1983 Albion Park, Qld 2600m MS 2.02.5
POPULAR ALM Sovereign Adios Direct Design Truant Hanover USA 1 Miracle Mile 1983 Harold Park, NSW Mile MS 1.57.7
POPULAR ALM Sovereign Adios Direct Design Truant Hanover USA 1 Queensland Cup 1983 Albion Park, Qld Mile MS 1.55.8
CHOKIN Nz Vance Hanover USA Nell's Pride (NZ) Tuft USA 1 Auckland Cup 1993 Alexandra Park, Auckland, NZ 3200m SS 10m 2.00.5
CHOKIN Nz Vance Hanover USA Nell's Pride (NZ) Tuft USA 1 Auckland Cup 1994 Alexandra Park, Auckland, NZ 3200m SS 15m 2.01.9
CHOKIN NZ Vance Hanover USA Nell's Pride (NZ) Tuft USA 1 Miracle Mile 1993 Harold Park, NSW Mile MS 2.00.0
CHOKIN NZ Vance Hanover USA Nell's Pride (NZ) Tuft USA 1 Miracle Mile 1994 Harold Park, NSW Mile MS 1.56.2
CHOKIN Nz Vance Hanover USA Nell's Pride (NZ) Tuft USA 1 New Zealand Cup 1993 Addington, Christchurch, NZ 3200m SS fr 2.03.0
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Horse

CHOKIN Nz

KOALA KING

KOALA KING

KOALA KING

KOALA KING
THORPEDO
CHANGEOVER Nz
COURAGE UNDER FIRE NZ
COURAGE UNDER FIRE NZ
COURAGE UNDER FIRE NZ
HAPPY ASSET Nz
HAPPY ASSET Nz
SHARDONS AFLYIN Nz
SHARDONS AFLYIN NZ
SLIPNSLIDE

SLIPNSLIDE

SLIPNSLIDE

SURPRISE PACKAGE NZ
BLACKS A FAKE

BLACKS A FAKE

BLACKS A FAKE

BLACKS A FAKE

BLACKS A FAKE

BLACKS A FAKE

BLACKS A FAKE

BLACKS A FAKE

BLACKS A FAKE

BLACKS A FAKE

ROBIN HOOD

ROBIN HOOD

ROBIN HOOD

ARDEN ROONEY NZ
ARDEN ROONEY NZ
MY FIELD MARSHAL Nz
TURN IT UP

CHANDON

CHANDON

MISTER SWINGER

Sire

Vance Hanover USA
Koala Frost

Koala Frost

Koala Frost

Koala Frost

Fake Left USA

In The Pocket USA
In The Pocket USA
In The Pocket USA
In The Pocket USA
Transport Chip USA
Transport Chip USA
Sands A Flyin USA
Sands A Flyin USA
Perfect Art USA
Perfect Art USA
Perfect Art USA
Butler B G USA
Fake Left USA

Fake Left USA

Fake Left USA

Fake Left USA

Fake Left USA

Fake Left USA

Fake Left USA

Fake Left USA

Fake Left USA

Fake Left USA

Fake Left USA

Fake Left USA

Fake Left USA
Bettors Delight USA
Bettors Delight USA
Art Major USA
Courage Under Fire NZ
Classic Garry
Classic Garry
Village Jasper USA

Dam

Nell's Pride (NZ)
Tawain

Tawain

Tawain

Tawain

Queen Of The Clouds
Chaangerr (NZ)
Advance Debra (NZ)
Advance Debra (NZ)
Advance Debra (NZ)
Cash Asset (N2)
Cash Asset (N2)
Shardon Lass (NZ)
Shardon Lass (NZ)
Vanturk NZ
Vanturk NZ
Vanturk NZ

Jodi Vance (N2)
Colada Hanover
Colada Hanover
Colada Hanover
Colada Hanover
Colada Hanover
Colada Hanover
Colada Hanover
Colada Hanover
Colada Hanover
Colada Hanover
Surfers Paradise
Surfers Paradise
Surfers Paradise
Tosca Hanover (NZ)
Tosca Hanover (NZ)
Foreal NZ

O Narutac Bella USA
Matts Claim

Matts Claim

Baby Boomer

Broodmare Sire
Tuft USA

U. Scott USA

U. Scott USA

U. Scott USA

U. Scott USA

Under A Cloud
Vance Hanover USA
Vance Hanover USA
Vance Hanover USA
Vance Hanover USA
Vance Hanover USA
Vance Hanover USA
Vance Hanover USA
Vance Hanover USA
Vance Hanover USA
Vance Hanover USA
Vance Hanover USA
Vance Hanover USA
Vanston Hanover USA
Vanston Hanover USA
Vanston Hanover USA
Vanston Hanover USA
Vanston Hanover USA
Vanston Hanover USA
Vanston Hanover USA
Vanston Hanover USA
Vanston Hanover USA
Vanston Hanover USA
Vanston Hanover USA
Vanston Hanover USA
Vanston Hanover USA
Walton Hanover USA
Walton Hanover USA
Washington VC USA
Western Ideal (US)
Windshield Wiper USA
Windshield Wiper USA
Windshield Wiper USA

1
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Place Race

Victoria Cup

A.G. Hunter Cup

Inter Dominion C'ship Final
Queensland Cup
Queensland Cup

Tasmanian Pacing Championship

New Zealand Cup
Australian Pacing Championship
Queensland Cup

South Australian Cup
Auckland Cup

Ben Hur

Australian Pacing Championship
Fremantle Cup

M.H. Treuer Memorial
Queensland Cup
Queensland Cup

A.G. Hunter Cup

A.G. Hunter Cup

Inter Dominion C'ship Final
Inter Dominion C'ship Final
Inter Dominion C'ship Final
Inter Dominion C'ship Final
M.H. Treuer Memorial
Queensland Cup
Queensland Cup
Trans-Tasman

Victoria Cup

Ballarat Cup

M.H. Treuer Memorial
Victoria Cup

A.G. Hunter Cup

New Zealand Cup

Miracle Mile

Auckland Cup

Australian Pacing Championship
Queensland Cup

Ballarat Cup
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Race

Year Track

1994
1981
1980
1979
1980
2002
2008
2001
2001
2001
1999
1998
2007
2007
2005
2005
2006
1997
2008
2006
2007
2008
2010
2006
2008
2009
2008
2006
2006
2008
2007
2015
2015
2018
2018
1994
1994
2009

Moonee Valley, Vic

Moonee Valley, Vic

Harold Park, NSW

Albion Park, Qld

Albion Park, Qld

Hobart Showgrounds, Tas
Addington, Christchurch, NZ
Albion Park, Qld

Gold Coast, Qld

Globe Derby Park, SA
Alexandra Park, Auckland, NZ
Harold Park, NSW

Gloucester Park, WA
Gloucester Park, WA
Bankstown, NSW

Albion Park, Qld

Albion Park, Qld

Moonee Valley, Vic

Moonee Valley, Vic

Elwick Park, Hobart, Tasmania
Globe Derby Park, SA
Moonee Valley, Vic
Menangle Park, NSW
Bankstown, NSW

Albion Park, Qld

Gold Coast, Qld

Albion Park, Qld

Moonee Valley, Vic

Ballarat, Vic

Bankstown, NSW

Moonee Valley, Vic

Tabcorp Park, Melton, Vic
Addington, Christchurch, NZ
Tabcorp Park, Menangle, NSW
Alexandra Park, Auckland, NZ
Parklands Raceway, Gold Coast,
Albion Park, Qld

Ballarat, Vic

2380m
2870m
2700m
2530m
2530m
2750m
3200m
2647m
2100m
2645m
3200m
2160m
2130m
2907m
2540m
2138m
2138m
3280m
3065m
2579m
2645m
2575m
2300m
2540m
2138m
2069m
2680m
2575m
2710m
2540m
2575m
3280m
3200m

Mile
3200m
2609m
2100m
2710m

MS
MS
SS
SS
SS
SS
SS
MS
MS
MS
SS
MS
MS
SS
MS
MS
MS
SS
SS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
SS
SS
MS
SS
SS
MS
MS

Distance Type¢ Hcp Mile Rate

10m

15m

15m
fr
fr

fr

fr

10m
30m

fr
fr

fr
10m

Race

1.57.2
1.17.3
1.17.9
1.18.5
1171
2.04.4
1.58.8
1.58.7
2.00.0
1.56.9
2.01.5
2.01.2
1.57.4
2.01.2
2.01.5
1.55.7
1.59.2
2.02.4
1.58.9
1.58.3
1.58.6
1.56.4
1.53.8
2.03.9
1.56.0
1.58.9
1.59.9
1.58.6
1.58.7
1.59.5
1.57.3
1.58.4
1.59.3
1.46.9
2.02.1
2.00.1
1.58.1
2.00.1
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Sorted by Broodmare Sire by Horse Name by Race. This Report updated to include Leg 2 of the 2024 Australian Grand Circuit Series.

Race Race
Horse Sire Dam Broodmare Sire Place Race Year Track Distance Type¢ Hcp Mile Rate
MISTER SWINGER Village Jasper USA Baby Boomer Windshield Wiper USA 1 South Australian Cup 2009 Globe Derby Park, SA 2645m MS 2.011
SAFE AND SOUND Safely Kept USA Larrakeyah Lady Windshield Wiper USA 1 A.G.Hunter Cup 2002 Moonee Valley, Vic 3050m SS 10m 2.01.9
SAFE AND SOUND Safely Kept USA Larrakeyah Lady Windshield Wiper USA 1 Australian Pacing Championship 1999 Albion Park, Qld 2647m MS 1.57.0
SAFE AND SOUND Safely Kept USA Larrakeyah Lady Windshield Wiper USA 1 South Australian Cup 2000 Globe Derby Park, SA 2645m MS 1.57.0
YOUNG MISTER CHARLES NZ Paulsboro USA Miss Mannette (NZ) Young Charles 1 Inter Dominion C'ship Final 1996 Gloucester Park, WA 2500m MS 1.58.0
YOUNG MISTER CHARLES NZ Paulsboro USA Miss Mannette (NZ) Young Charles 1 South Australian Cup 1996 Globe Derby Park, SA 2645m MS 1.59.4

** Smoken Up NZ won but was subsequently disqualified.

Copyright Harness Racing Australia Inc.
All material in this Report is the intellectual property of Harness Racing Australia Inc. It may not be reproduced, copied, stored in a retrieval system, displayed publicly, transmitted nor utilized for any commercial purposes without
permission. The systematic retrieval of any Content to create or compile, directly or indirectly, a collection, compilation, database or directory without the written permission of Harness Racing Australia Inc is prohibited. For permission,
apply to: Harness Racing Australia Inc

Data included in this Report reflects the current state of the HRA database.
While HRA makes every effort to ensure the information in the database is accurate, no liability is accepted for any errors or omissions.
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